

**ORDER BELOW EX.8 IN CRI MA NO. 55/2026**

Seen and filed.

Date :- 15/07/2026  
Place : Ghodegaon

(Santosh L. Vaidya)  
Judicial Magistrate First Class  
Ghodegaon, Dist. Pune.